RESOLUTION NO. 2024-56

The City Council of the City of Monticello, Iowa, a municipality organized and existing under the laws of the
State of Iowa, met in regular session at the City Council Chambers, Monticello, Iowa, beginning at 6:00 p.m. on the

18t day of March, 2024.

Whereupon, the Mayor declared the following Resolution duly adopted. A Resolution entitled reporting all
employees’ wages for calendar year ending December 31, 2023.

Harrison J. Ahlrichs
Lydia R. Ahlrichs
Devin C. Arduser
Kegan D. Arduser
Kyle P. Arduser
Joseph C. Bayne
Christian M. Bell
Rylan M. Bertling
Zebulyn C. Bowser
Faith D. Brehm
Scott S. Brighton
Sawyer J. Brokaw
Brian P. Bronemann
Shelley M. Bronemann
Zachary C. Buehler
Allisen E. Capron
Marlee M. Chapman
Cheryl M. Clark
Malcom A. Clark
Jamie L. Coleman
Gabriella A. Donovan
Triniti N. Etzel
Cody W. Falkers
Russell W. Farnum
Peter B. Fleming

Jill K. Flynn

Stella M. Flynn
Sullivan T. Flynn
Conor S. Fortune
Sydney C. Freeze
Abigale A. Frisch
Jordan M. Fullerton
Grant J. Gassman
Taylor E. Gassman
Ella J. Glawatz
David J. Goedken
Jacob R. Gravel
Dawn M. Graver
Scott M. Hagen
Brenda M. Hanken
Mason M. Hanson
Benjamin L. Hein
Ronald E. Herman, Jr.
Sally M. Hinrichsen
Erik J. Honda
Samual A. Hunt

399.00
2358.00
936.00
31642.44
505.00
2499.96
150.80
587.50
49207.51
41870.71
3600.00
5546.25
10899.18
760.00
3552.29
532.50
462.00
51910.22
650.00
20094.68
1574.50
616.00
1099.80
100000.04
58803.78
10933.25
1394.50
3936.00
1328.00
2050.00
982.80
590.55
1734.00
2262.00
3138.50
6000.00
48340.24
69867.57
51604.33
3600.00
21228.30
1460.78
5476.00
75531.99
73720.51
1034.00

Pool

Pool
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Pool

Fire
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Pool
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Library
Council
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Ambulance
Police
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Pool

Clerk’s Office
Pool
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Pool
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City Admin.
Police

Pool

Pool

Pool
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Library
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Pool

Pool
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Mayor
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Police
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Molli J. Hunter
Amanda M. Husmann
Mary A. Intlekofer
Sonya M. Johnson
Anicka M. Kahler
Nicholas L. Kahler
Blaine K. Kamp
Trevor A. King
Jayna K. Koffron
Jordan M. Koos
Lacie R. Koppes
Karle J. Kramer
Carter J. Kuehler

Carlos J. Lagunes-Torres

Candy K. Langerman
Lanie M. Luensman
Christina M. Lux
Lori M. Lynch
Megan O. Mahoney
Riley J. Manternach
Coletta A. Matson
Daniel J. McDonald
Kody J. Miles

Cole R. Millard
Jacob P. Miller
Nicole M. Minnihan
Chloe A. Mogensen
Adalyn M. Monk
Theron J. Nealson
Cole A. Nietert
Cord A. Nietert
Amanda S. Norton
Billy J. Norton
Jacob J. Oswald
Kaleb J. Payne
Wayne C. Peach
Shannon L. Poe
Daniel S. Poirier
Dylan J. Ponder
Ethan P. Ponder
Brian L. Rechkemmer
Cory J. Reyner
Gage R. Rickels
Samantha J. Ruchti
John T. Russ
Peyton J. Schilling

31626.31
1204.61
21295.10
4263.96
722.50
61412.05
30998.84
800.00
19588.80
74260.53
2367.00
3708.75
822.50
527.50
3600.00
1753.00
3600.00
76608.22
1371.00
7385.63
72515.40
51416.42
692.00
14389.90
4094.00
427.00
9261.90
947.50
14769.00
1479.00
1062.00
4739.01
2000.04
59892.95
41049.05
3600.00
816.95
2414.15
570.00
1566.00
964.80
1634.00
912.50
875.00
720.00
5527.50
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Ambulance
Ambulance

Pool
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Police
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Police

Pool

Pool

Pool

Pool
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Pool

Council
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Pool

Parks - Seasonal
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Cemetery/Streets
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Police
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Streets/Sanitation
Pool

Pool
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Fire
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Council
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Ambulance

Pool

Pool

Ambulance
Ambulance

Pool

Pool

Fire

Parks - Seasonal



Hunter A. Schmidt
Penny M. Schmit
Grahm F. Schneiter
Lake M. Schnoor

Mace A. Schnoor
Timothy M. Schultz
Emma J. Schwendinger
Jasper P. Scott

Kayla S. Shady

Kendall L. Siebels

Britt D. Smith

River H. Smith

Jessica E. Stadtmueller
Madonna M. Staner

914.40
37487.25
4000.00
1799.00
2007.00
17118.44
6006.25
49987.47
415.00
3481.50
90409.39
2547.00
1725.00
42931.27

Ambulance
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Pool

Pool
Water/Sewer
Pool
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Pool

Pool

Police

Pool

Pool

Police/Local Access

Brian J. Tate

James D. Tjaden
Hayden M. Tompkins
Nanci R. Tuel

Paul D. Warner
Reginald B. Welter
Brock A. Westphal
Anthony B. Williams
Carter H. Willms
Joshua J. Willms
Abigail I. Wright
Curtis D. Wyman
Thomas W. Yeoman

This resolution passed and approved this 18™ day of March, 2024.

Sally Hinrichsen, City Clerk

81382.26
71528.44
1542.00
45402.69
1500.00
6320.00
2181.00
7816.88
717.50
35529.90
756.00
53834.50
3600.00

Police
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Pool
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Wayne Peach, Mayor



